Data sheet 3UG4641-1CS20
Digital monitoring relay cos phi and current monitoring from 90-690 V AC 0vershoot
and undershoot self-supplied 50 to 60 Hz AC Noise pulses delay 0.1 to 20 s
Hysteresis for (I) 0.1 to 2 A 2 change-over contacts with or without fault buffer
screw terminal Successor product for 3UG3014
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Cos phi monitoring relay with digital setting
product type designation 3UG4
General technical data
product function Active power monitoring relay
design of the display LCD
insulation voltage for overvoltage category III according to
IEC 60664
● with degree of pollution 3 rated value 690 V
degree of pollution 3
surge voltage resistance rated value 6 kV
protection class IP IP20
shock resistance according to IEC 60068-2-27 sinusoidal half-wave 15g / 11 ms
vibration resistance according to IEC 60068-2-6 1 ... 6 Hz: 15 mm, 6 ... 500 Hz: 2g
mechanical service life (operating cycles) typical 10 000 000
electrical endurance (operating cycles) at AC-15 at 230 V
typical
100 000
thermal current of the switching element with contacts
maximum
5 A
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
relative repeat accuracy 1 %
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 05/01/2012
SVHC substance name Blei - 7439-92-1
Bleimonoxid (Bleioxid) - 1317-36-8
Product Function
product function
● overcurrent detection 1 phase Yes
● undercurrent detection 1 phase Yes
● adjustable open/closed-circuit current principle Yes
● external reset Yes
Control circuit/ Control
type of voltage of the control supply voltage AC
control supply voltage at AC
● at 50 Hz rated value 90 ... 690 V
● at 60 Hz rated value 90 ... 690 V
supply voltage frequency for auxiliary and control circuit
rated value
50 ... 60 Hz
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
AC at 50 Hz
● initial value 1
● full-scale value 1
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
3UG46411CS20
Page 1/4 10/23/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
AC at 60 Hz
● initial value 1
● full-scale value 1
Supply voltage
supply voltage frequency rated value 60 ... 50 Hz
Measuring circuit
type of current for monitoring AC
measurable current 0.2 ... 10 A
adjustable current response value current
● 1 0.2 ... 10 A
● 2 0.2 ... 10 A
adjustable response delay time
● when starting 0 ... 99 s